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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS 

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS) 

RAJYA SABHA 

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-953   

ANSWERED ON- 09/02/2023 

 

CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE STADIUM IN ANDHRA PRADESH 

 

953 SHRI PRABHAKAR REDDY VEMIREDDY: 

 

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether it is a fact that Government has approved the construction of a multi-purpose stadium in 

Adikavi Nannaya University in Rajahmundry, East Godavari district, Andhra Pradesh; 

 

(b) whether it is also a fact that construction of a swimming pool with purifier has also been 

sanctioned for the above University; and 

 

(c) if so, the details thereof and by when the construction of the above facilities are going to be 

completed? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS  

 

(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR) 

 

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir.  

 

(c) Details of sanctioned projects in Adikavi Nannaya University in Rajahmundry, East 

Godavari district, Andhra Pradesh under the Khelo India Scheme, are placed at Annexure. Further, 

as per the operational guidelines of this scheme, every sports infrastructure project has to be 

completed within two years from the date of its sanction. 

 

***** 
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ANNEXURE 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO. 953 TO BE ANSWERED ON 09/02/2023 REGARDING 

“CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE STADIUM IN ANDHRA PRADESH” ASKED 

BY SHRI PRABHAKAR REDDY VEMIREDDY, HON’BLE MEMBER OF RAJYA SABHA 

 

 

S.No. Name of the project Sanctioned 

Amount  

(in Rs. crore) 

1 Construction of Multipurpose Stadium at Adikavi Nannayya 

University, Rajamahendravaram, District East Godavari  

3.90 

2 Construction of swimming pool with water purifier at Adikavi 

Nannayya University, Rajamahendravaram, District East Godavari  

2.72 

 

***** 


